
LBS COLLEGE 0F ENGINEERING, KASARAGOD 

Tender No. D-2197/2023 

Description of item: 

Scalcd competitive tenders are invitcd by the Principal, LBS College of 

Engincering. Kasaragod from the authorizcd dcalers for thc Supply of 24 numbcrs of 60AII Tubular 
batterics for CS: Lab2 on buy back schcmc of battcrics in LBS Collcge of Enginccring, Kasaragod. 

Tenderers should posscss valid KSPCB/CPCB proof to transport the battcrics on buy back schemc. 

schedule 

2. Cost of Tendcr form 

3. EMD 

1. Period of complction of supply and installation within 30 IDays from the datc of supply 
order. 

The supply and installation of the itcm should be as per the dctails givcn in the 

4. Last datc of salc of Tender form 

Tender Notice 

5. Last datc of submission of Tender 

6. Datc of opcning Tcndcr 
7. Validity of the Tendcr 

Copy to: 
1. College Wcbsitc 
2. Noticc Board 

:Rs 500/ 

:Rs. 1440/ 

:4.00 P.M, 13.12.2023 

Date: 18.11.2023 

:2.00 P.M, 14.12.2023 

:3.00 P.M, 14.12.2023 

:3 Months 

Salc of Tcnder documcnt The complcte sct of Tendcr documents can be 

reccived from officc of The Principal, LlBS College of inginccring, Kasaragod on 
submission of a written application along with a non-rcfundable fcc of Rs. 500/- (Rupccs 

Five Ilundred only) through onlinc payment. 

PRINCIPAL 



Supply, Installation and maintenance of 60AH Tubular Batterics under Buyback 
Scheme. 

SL 
NO 

2 

4 

7 

8 

10 

2 

Batteries for Buy back 

Type 
Voltage 

SPECNFICATION, MAKE AND TYPE OF 

Warranty 
Cables 

Delivcry 
Installation 

Storage Capacily 

SPECIFICATION OF ITEMS 

Taxcs. dutics & 
quotcd Price 

BATTERIES 

Verilication of 
old battcrics 

Proposals 

Exide 6ELI00 

lixide 61EL40 

Supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning of Tubular 
Batterics with following spccifications 

Bxide 61EL75 

Exide 6lEL66 

Exide 61ELE 130 Lite 

Certification /Compliance 

Exide 61:LE 78 Lite 

IIykon 125AII@C20 
Hipower 125AII@C20 

3 Suitable Battery stand 

Hykon 60AI@C20 
Sub Total of AII (tcms 1 TO9) 

SMF Battcrics 26AII 

Tubular 

12V 

60AI 

ISO 

Quantity (Numbers) 

3 ycar onsite warranty from OEM 
Rcquircd Interconnccting cables 
Rcquircd 

Terms and Conditions 

08 

18 

02 

25 

04 

AIl the Ienders should be with proposals for itcm I and I 

02 

06 

01 

13 

79nos 

30nos 

Quantity 

24 

numbers 

At LBS Collcge of linginccring, Povval, Muliyar PO, Kasaragod. 
All the battcrics to be installcd in to Existing 10KVA Numeric online UPS 

system aftcr removing the cxisting 24nos of 66AII EXIDE EL. tubular batterics. 
The Pricc quoted should bc inclusivc of all chargcs likc GST, duties, levics, 
ccss, Delivery charges, Installation charges and buyback. 
Manufacturer or thcir dcalcrs who arc intcrcsted to submit proposal can verify 
the batterics proposcd for buy back on rcqucst in any working days bctwccn 
10am and 4pm. Tenders should posscss valid KSPCB/CPCB proof to transport 
the battcrics on buy back schemc. 

PRINCIPAL 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

